signing the Agreement till end of the Agreement Period. 
The Developer shall be required to pay the AGR yearly 
in advance (from the date of signing the agreement). 

xxx 

4.3 Bid Price 

4.3.1 Bid Price means the total amount payable by the 
Developer to CA i.e. Rs. 191,00,00,000/- [Rupees One 
hundred and ninety one crores only], being the 
consideration payable by the Developer for receiving the 
right to develop the Leasehold Land consistently with 
the terms hereof CA acknowledges receipt of amount of 
Rs. 47,75,00,000/- [Rupees Forty seven crore seventy 

five lac only]… being a part of the Bid Price required to 
be paid upfront by the Developer. The Developer shall 
pay the balance and outstanding Bid Price to CA in 
accordance with the timelines specified in Schedule IV. 
Under no circumstances, except provided in this